Thence, N 77° 37' 29" E along the division line of land of the Grantor and land now or formerly
of Jaffrey War Memorial Committee, Inc. a distance of sixty-five and five hundredths (65.05) feet to a
point.

Thence, S 52° 29' 33" W a distance of fifty and sixty-nine hundredths (50.69) feet to the point of
beginning.

Containing one thousand two hundred sixty-five (1,265.00) square feet, more or less and being a
portion of that real estate recorded May 25, 2021 at the Cheshire County Registry of Deeds in Book 3164,
Page 1234.

The Grantee, his heirs, successors in interest and assigns, as part of the consideration hereof, does